CVAR risks only 1.5oC
scenario: JPY -7.8 billion, 2oC
scenario JPY -16.7 billion,
4oC scenario JPY -0.2 billion
Tech opportunities estimate
to outweigh risks

Policy risk opportunities and
physical risk netted - CVAR
1.5oC Orderly 19.5%
1.5oC Disorderly – 21.8%
3oC Orderly – 21.2%

No figures given but indication that technological opportunities do not outweigh
physical and transition risks

Source: IMF staff analysis of TCFD disclosures of three life insurance groups.

JAPAN

34
IN

TERN
ATIO

N
AL M

O
N

ETARY FUN
D

Table 5. Japan: Scenario Analysis of Major Non-Life Insurance Groups from 2023 TCFD Disclosures

Risk Type Non-Life Insurance Group 1 Non-Life Insurance Group 2 Non-Life Insurance Group 3

Acute
physical risk
scenario

Typhoon: IPCC RPC 8.5 (4oC) Until 2050
Storm surge from Typhoons: RPC 8.5 and RCP 4.5
(2oC)

Typhoon: IPCC RPC 8.5 (4oC)
Up to 2050 – frequency and
damage

Typhoon: IPCC RPC 8.5 (4oC) Up to 2050 – intensity
and frequency

Acute
physical risk
result

Losses from typhoons – Intensity +5% to +50% and
Frequency -30% to +28%. No yen value provided

Frequency change: -30% to
+30%. Amount of damage:
+10% to +50%
No yen value provided

Japan -Intensity (windspeed) +5% to +53%, frequency
-30% to +28%
US – Intensity 0% to 37%, frequency -36% to +30%

Transition
risk scenario

Trucost - carbon earnings at risk
High Scenario – temperature increases of less than
2oC warming by 2100; Medium Scenario – less than
2oC warming by 2100 but delayed action, Low
Scenario – around 3oC warming by 2100

All NGFS scenarios up to 2050
Using MSCI CVAR

NGFS Orderly and Disorderly up to 2050 using
Aladdin Climate by BlackRock Solutions

Transition
risk results

High Scenario results
Stocks: 18.2% EBIT at risk in 2030, 27.6% in 2040 and
31.4% in 2050
Corporate bonds: 29.7% EBIT at risk in 2030, 43.8% in
2040 and 49.4% in 2050

Domestic equity -0.66% to -